RECEIVED

Denton Independent School District
Request for Travel NOV 10 201
Non State-Sanctioned Activities* ACADEMIC PROGRAMS

I. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA

Campus_RHS Date of Request _November 7, 2016

School Organization HOSA Activity Sponsor_Helen Hayes

II. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL

Destination(s)** Killeen, TX
Description of Activities or Events HOSA Area § Leadership Conference

Dates of Travel February 2, 2017- February 4, 2017 Mode of Travel Cowtown Charter Bus

Number of Student Participants 20-40 Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones 2
Educational Purposes and Value _Students will hear from professionals in the healthcare field and also compete in

events related to the health care

** Attach copy of proposed itinerary

lll. SOURCE OF FUNDING

Source Amount ***Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required)
[0 District Title 1 Garage Sale
Students (personal)
[0 Organization
Fund Raising Activities*** **** We do not know at this time how many
[0 Other: students will participate. They take an online .
test 11-30, 12-1,& 12-2 to quialify.
Total Cost of Activity 4800
Estimated Cost/Student $120-$240

IV. ORGANIZATIONAL REVIEW / APPROVAL

\ \o

Principal \
DATE cyapp OVAL

School Operations PHA L /f( /*" /b
: . DATE OF APPROVAL
Superintendent J
IGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL
Board President
NAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL

*Reference Policy FMG (L)



8:00 AM

1:00-2:30 PM

2:30 PM

2:45 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

3:45:00 PM

4:45 PM
4:30 PM

5:00 PM

4:15 PM

5:15 PM
5:15 PM

5:30 PM

Friday

Area Officer Credentialing

On-site Check-in

Doors open for Opening Ceremony

Opening Ceremony

Voting Delegate Meeting

T-Shirt Distribution Room

Judges Hospitality Room

All advisors who are event managers for 5:00PM events report to tabulations

Event managers and assistants have rooms ready and Judges in place.

All Competitors report to holding room for the following events

Holding Room Event Room

1. Health Career Display (Round 1-Top ten will be posted outside
Tabulation Room)

2. Health Career Photography (Round 1-Top ten will be posted
outside Tabulation room

3. Public Health (Round 1- Top 10 teams will be posted outside
Tabulation room)

4. Researched Persuasive Writing and Speaking (Round
1- Top 10 teams will be posted outside Tabulation room)

5. Public Service Announcement (Round 1- Top 10 teams will be
posted outside Tabulation room)

All'advisors who are event managers for 5:30PM events report to tabulations

Event managers and assistants have rooms ready and Judges in place.

All Competitors report to holding room for the following events

Holding Room Event Room

1. Biomedical Debate

2. Community Awareness

3. Creative Problem Solving




4:45 PM

5:45 PM
5:45 PM

6:00 PM

515 PM

6:15 PM
6:15 PM

6:30 PM

5:45 PM

6:45 PM
6:45 PM

7:00 PM

7:00PM
11:00PM

4.

Extemporaneous Health Poster

5.

Forensic Medicine

All advisors who are event managers for 6:00PM events report to tabulations

Event managers and assistants have rooms ready and Judges in place.

All Competitors report to holding room for the following events

Holding Room Event Room
1. Health Education
2. HOSA Bowl
3. Parliamentary Procedure
4, EMT
5. CERT

All advisors who are event managers and event assistants for 6:30 PM events, report to
tabulations

Event managers and assistants have rooms ready and Judges in place.

All Competitors report to holding room for the following events

Holding Room

Event Room

Biomedical Laboratory Science

Clinical Nursing

Clinical Specialty

CPR/First Aid & Life Support Skills

Dental Science

Medical Innovation

]
2
3.
4.
5
6
7

Extemporaneous Writing

All advisors who are event managers and event assistants for 7:00PM PM events, report
to tabulation room

Event managers and assistants have rooms ready and Judges in place.

All Competitors report to holding room for the following events

Holding Room

Event Room

Home Health Aide

Medical Assisting

Nursing Assisting & Personal Care

Physical Therapy

Sports Medicine

SR Rl et o] AN

Veterinary Science

Social

C

urfew




7:15 AM

7:30 AM

8:30 AM

8:30AM

8:45 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:15 AM

9:15 AM

Saturday

Tabulation Room Opens
Judges Hospitality Room

All advisors, who are event managers and assistants for 8:45AM events, report to the
tabulation room

Event managers and assistants have rooms ready for event, judges in place.

All Competitors report to holding room for the following events

Holding Room Event Room

Healthy Life Styles

Interviewing Skills /Job Seeking Skills

Medical Art/Extemporaneous Health Poster judging

MRC Partnership

HOSA Chapter Reflection

1
2
3k
4. Medical Spelling (Spell down)
5
6
7

Prepared Speaking/ Speaking Skills

All advisors, who are event managers and assistants for 9:15AM events, report to the
tabulation room

Event managers and assistants have rooms ready for event, judges in place.

All Competitors report to holding room for the following events

Holding Room Event Room

Health Career Display (Round 2)

Health Career Photography (Round 2)

Public Health (Round 2)

Researched Persuasive Writing and Speaking (Round

SN

Public Service Announcement (Round 2)

Lunch on your own




3:00 PM  Awards Ceremony



