Denton Independent School District Request for Travel Non State-Sanctioned Activities*

RECEIVED

NOV 1 0 2016

ACADEMIC PROGRAMS

I. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA	
Campus_RHS	Date of RequestNovember 7, 2016
School Organization HOSA	Activity Sponsor_Helen Hayes
II. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL	
Destination(s)** Killeen, TX Description of Activities or Events HOSA Area 5 Leader	ership Conference
Dates of Travel February 2, 2017- February 4, 2017 Number of Student Participants 20-40 Educational Purposes and Value Students will hear from events related to the health care	Mode of Travel Cowtown Charter Bus Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones om professionals in the healthcare field and also compete in
** Attach copy of proposed itinerary III. SOURCE OF FUNDING	
Source Amount District Title 1 Students (personal)	***Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required) Garage Sale
Fund Raising Activities*** Other: Total Cost of Activity 4800	**** We do not know at this time how many students will participate. They take an online test 11-30, 12-1,& 12-2 to quialify
Estimated Cost/Student \$120-\$240	
IV. ORGANIZATIONAL REVIEW / APPROVAL	
Principal School Operations NAME NAME NAME NAME (SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL
Superintendent NAME Board President NAME	SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL DATE OF APPROVAL *Reference Policy FMG (L)

Friday

8:00 AM Area Officer Credentialing

1:00-2:30 PM	On-site Check-in			
2:30 PM	Doors open for Opening Ceremony			
2:45 PM	Opening Ceremony			
4:00 PM	Voting Delegate Meeting			
5:00 PM	T-Shirt Distribution	Room		
	Judges Hospitality	Room		
		2 12 TH		
3:45:00 PM	All advisors who are event managers for 5:00PM events r	eport to tabulation	IS	
4:45 PM	Event managers and assistants have rooms ready and Judges in place.			
4:30 PM	All Competitors report to holding room for the following events			
		Holding Room	Event Room	
5:00 PM	1. Health Career Display (Round 1-Top ten will be posted outside Tabulation Room)			
	2. Health Career Photography (Round 1-Top ten will be posted outside Tabulation room			
	3. Public Health (Round 1- Top 10 teams will be posted outside Tabulation room)			
	4. Researched Persuasive Writing and Speaking (Round 1- Top 10 teams will be posted outside Tabulation room)			
	5. Public Service Announcement (Round 1- Top 10 teams will be posted outside Tabulation room)			
4:15 PM	All advisors who are event managers for 5:30PM events r	eport to tabulatior	IS	
5:15 PM	Event managers and assistants have rooms ready and Judges in place.			
5:15 PM	All Competitors report to holding room for the following events			
5:30 PM	Biomedical Debate	Holding Room	Event Room	
3.30 FIVI	Community Awareness			
	Creative Problem Solving			

	5. Forensic Medicine				
4.45 DA4	All addisons because of a copple	THE RESERVE OF THE RE	The Royal		
4:45 PM	All advisors who are event managers for 6:00PM events report to tabulations				
5:45 PM	Event managers and assistants have rooms ready and Judges in place.				
5:45 PM	All Competitors report to holding room for the following events				
		Holding Room	Event Room		
6:00 PM	1. Health Education				
	2. HOSA Bowl				
	Parliamentary Procedure				
	4. EMT				
	5. CERT				
5:15 PM	All advisors who are event managers and event assistant tabulations	s for 6:30 PM ever	nts, report to		
6:15 PM	Event managers and assistants have rooms ready and Judges in place.				
6:15 PM	All Competitors report to holding room for the following events				
		Holding Room	Event Room		
6:30 PM	Biomedical Laboratory Science				
	2. Clinical Nursing				
	3. Clinical Specialty				
	4. CPR/First Aid & Life Support Skills				
	5. Dental Science				
	6. Medical Innovation				
	7. Extemporaneous Writing				
5:45 PM	All advisors who are event managers and event assistants for 7:00PM PM events, report to tabulation room				
6:45 PM	Event managers and assistants have rooms ready and Judges in place.				
6:45 PM	All Competitors report to holding room for the following events				
	with control to the form to the following of	Holding Room	Event Room		
7:00 PM	1. Home Health Aide	Troiding Noom	EVEIIT NOOM		
	2. Medical Assisting				
	Nursing Assisting & Personal Care				
	4. Physical Therapy				
	5. Sports Medicine				
	6. Veterinary Science				

Extemporaneous Health Poster

Social

Curfew

7:00PM

11:00PM

Saturday

Room

7:15 AM Tabulation Room Opens

Judges Hospitality

7:30 AM	All advisors, who are event managers and assistants for 8:45AM events, report to the tabulation room				
8:30 AM	Event managers and assistants have rooms ready for event, judges in place.				
8:30AM	All Competitors report to holding room for the following events				
		Holding Room	Event Room		
3:45 AM	Healthy Life Styles				
	2. Interviewing Skills /Job Seeking Skills				
	3. Medical Art/Extemporaneous Health Poster judging				
	4. Medical Spelling (Spell down)				
	5. MRC Partnership				
	6. HOSA Chapter Reflection				
	7. Prepared Speaking/ Speaking Skills				
			for the line		
3:00 AM	All advisors, who are event managers and assistants for 9:15AM events, report to the tabulation room				
0:00 AM	Event managers and assistants have rooms ready for event	ent, judges in place.			
:15 AM	All Competitors report to holding room for the following events				
		Holding Room	Event Room		
:15 AM	Health Career Display (Round 2)				
	2. Health Career Photography (Round 2)				
	3. Public Health (Round 2)				
	4. Researched Persuasive Writing and Speaking (Round 2)				
	5. Public Service Announcement (Bound 2)				

Lunch on your own